The Buy-back will result in an increase in dividends per share paid to Woodside shareholders, starting from the interim
2014 dividend. On a historical full-year 2013 pro-forma basis, the Buy-back would increase Woodside’s dividends per
share (DPS) by approximately 6%.

This increase in DPS is driven by earnings per share (EPS) accretion of approximately 6% and Woodside’s current
practice of paying out 80% of underlying net profit after tax in dividends. The Company plans to continue to target a
dividend payout ratio of 80% of net profit after tax for the foreseeable future, subject to the demands of significant
new capital investments or material changes in the Company’s business environment.

On a historical full-year 2013 pro-forma basis, the Buy-back will also be accretive to cash flow per share (CFPS)
by approximately 8%. There will be an aggregate decrease in shareholders’ equity of US$2,680 million due to the
cancellation of shares bought back from Shell, which will increase return on equity from 11.5% to 13.3%.

 US$ million

12 months
31 December

2013
historic

Buy-back
adjustments

12 months
31 December 2013

pro-forma
Accretion

EBITDA 3,756 3,756

EBIT 2,538 2,538

Net finance cost (179) (107)(1) (286)

PBT 2,359 (107) 2,252

Income tax expense (545) 32 (513)

Non-controlling interest (65) (65)

Reported NPAT 1,749 (75) 1,674

Shareholders’ Equity 15,225 (2,680) 12,545

Weighted Average Shares on Issue 823 (78) 745

EPS (US$) 2.13 2.25 6%

DPS (US$)(2) 1.86 1.98 6%

CFPS (US$)(3) 4.52 4.89 8%

Return on Equity 11.5%   13.3%

Notes:

(1) The adjustment to net finance cost assumes the Buy-back is fully debt funded. The actual finance cost may be lower as a result of using
Woodside’s combined cash reserves and debt to fund the Buy-back.

(2) Pro-forma DPS has been calculated applying a consistent pay-out ratio to FY2013.

(3) Cash flow per share is calculated as: cash flows from operations plus exploration expense before changes in working capital adjustment.

2.	 The Buy-back facilitates an orderly reduction in Shell’s shareholding.